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Tamara R. McDowell

OR.0015-0522  8/28/1998

OR.0015-0530  8/28/1998

OR.0288-5096 5/6/2024

Timothy E. McDowell

OR.0015-0524  8/28/1998

gap see p.19-389

Micah J. Roach, co-trustee
Caleb P. Roach, co-trustee
OR.0278-6682  10/7/2021

Micah J. Roach, co-trustee
Caleb P. Roach, co-trustee
OR.0278-6682  10/7/2021

Micah J. Roach, co-trustee
Caleb P. Roach, co-trustee
OR.0278-6682  10/7/2021

Micah J. Roach, co-trustee
Caleb P. Roach, co-trustee
OR.0278-6682  10/7/2021

Lowe Investment
 Properties, LLC

OR.0249-929  6/16/2014

Steven M. Frink
OR.0247-4900  1/21/2014
OR.0286-1984  7/28/2023

Kirk Buente
OR.0247-6441  2/7/2014

Cecile J. McCloud
OR.0269-2652  9/24/2019

Stephen R. Welday
Annette Marie Welday

OR.0248-6479  5/20/2014

Brett A. Gallion
Lisa R. Gallion
OR.0266-7491

2/22/2019

Gateway Fellowship, Inc.
OR.0292-1815  5/21/2025

Gateway Fellowship, Inc.
OR.0292-1815  5/21/2025
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The Church of Christ
192-746  1/26/1976
aka Church of Christ
of Millersburg, Ohio

OR.137-247  1/31/2003

The Church of Christ
192-619  12/18/1975
aka Church of Christ
of Millersburg, Ohio

OR.137-247 1/31/2003

David E. Peight
Suzanne E. Peight

OR.0229-3039  11/17/2011

The Church of Christ of Millersburg
202-220  6/6/1978

aka Church of Christ of Millersburg, Ohio
OR.137-247 1/31/2003

Spring Mtn. Holding LLC
OR.0275-0474  12/17/2020

Quentin Troyer
OR.0292-6559  7/29/2025

Marc S. Yabroff
Kristin A. Yabroff

OR.0263-6855  5/9/2018
David P. Mackey

Teresa R. Mackey

OR.0196-1077  4/23/2007

OR.0198-1031  7/12/2007

David P. Mackey
Teresa R. Mackey

OR.0196-1077  4/23/2007
OR.0198-1031  7/12/2007

Michelle Kline

Tim Kline

OR.0279-6500

 12/23/2021

Sean L. Hoxworth

Deborah Sarchet

0245-0053  10/13/1989

Justin M. Estill
Barbara I. Estill

OR.0178-1919  3/1/2005
Darletta K. Giauque

OR.199-3287  9/27/2007

Kelly R. Curren
Victoria L. Curren

0192-0142  10/14/1975

Karren L. Leppla

Steven C. Leppla

Kevin A. Leppla

OR.0100-0568  1/23/2002
Lisa Ann Sayre

OR.43-126  12/1/1999

OR.230-2379  12/27/2011

Phillip
 Ritchey

Evelyn Louise Ritchey

0167-0345  7/29/1968

David L. Weiss
Rebecca Sue Weiss

OR.0191-0652  8/22/2006

S. Thomas Vaughn, trustee
Laurie Vaughn, trustee

OR.0267-4747  4/25/2019

David Gerber
Marcia Gerber

0205-0518  4/24/1979

David M. Gerber
Marcia K. Gerber

0231-0501  6/17/1986

David Gerber
Marcia Gerber

OR.0210-0487  4/13/2009

Green Hills, LLC
OR.185-2699  12/29/2005

Green Hills, LLC
OR.185-2699  12/29/2005

Green Hills, LLC

OR.185-2699  12/29/2005

Spring Mtn. Holding LLC
OR.0275-0474  12/17/2020

Matthew C. Maxwell

Jennifer L. Maxwell

OR.0215-0561  12/3/2009

Martha L. Mathie-Grice
OR.216-927  1/29/2010

Chester A. Kauffman
Tabitha Y. Kauffman

OR.0288-0252  2/20/2024
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Matthew C. Maxwell

Jennifer L. Maxwell

OR.0215-0561  12/3/2009

Dennis R. VanSickle

Cynthia K. VanSickle

0194-0494  6/23/1976

Matthew R. Rowe

Amy B. Rowe

OR.0267-2228  3/26/2019

Amos I. Miller

Krista E. Miller

OR.0282-6814  9/1/2022

Robert Lee Shaffer

Mary L. Shaffer

0258-0975  2/22/1993

Robert J. Hostetler

OR.226-2941  6/20/2011

Reuben Schlabach

Sara Etta Schlabach

OR.0273-3815  8/24/2020

Myself as trustee
OR.193-2412  12/15/2006

Allen P. Miller
OR.236-1991  7/26/2012

Peter L. Morton
Bonnie J. Morton

0213-0053  5/21/1981

Charles A. Wines
Shari S. Wines

OR.0265-1025  9/7/2018

Eli A. Miller
OR.0262-4398  1/8/2018

Kenneth J. Weber
Crystal A. Weber

0218-0412  10/5/1982

Micah J. Weaver
OR.0288-0354  2/21/2024

Robert Lepley
OR.0261-6542  10/24/2017

Family Properties, Ltd.
OR.187-371  3/2/2006

Glenwood I Limited Partnership
OR.0202-3006  2/28/2008

Jill E. Smith
Janelle Smith
Jenette Smith

OR.193-782  11/21/2006

Sarah I. Nevill, trustee
Jacob Nevill, trustee

Barbara A. Nevill, trustee
OR.0119-0924  8/8/2002
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J. Robert Morrison, trustee
Lucy V. Morrison, trustee

OR.0186-2461  12/23/2005

J. Robert Morrison, trustees
Lucy V. Morrison, trustee

OR.0186-2461  12/23/2005

Reuben Schlabach
Sara Etta Schlabach

OR.0273-3815  8/24/2020

Glenwood I Limited Partnership
OR.202-3010  2/28/2008

Kelly Hochstetler
OR.0275-6934  2/22/2021
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The Village of Millersburg
OR.14-501  8/14/1998

Cherolene N. Reidenbach, trustee
OR.0207-2074  10/31/2008

Kirk Buente
249-165  10/24/1990

OR.42-687 11/23/1999
Jennifer E. McCluggage
Jody David McCluggage
OR.0183-0302  9/7/2005

Patty Dettmer
OR.0174-0019  7/23/2004
OR.0290-4244  11/20/2024

Carolyn Mohr
0200-0516  12/5/1977

OR.0284-4343  2/14/2023

Verlie A. Eyler, trustee
OR.122-554 9/11/2002

Rodney D. Arnold
OR.244-859  6/7/2013

James L. Schafer, trustee
OR.0271-3790  3/25/2020

John Robert Reining
OR.0279-3204  11/18/2021

Tyler M. Kline
OR.0278-1947  8/17/2021

Debra E. Starn
OR.0282-6527  8/30/2022

Raymond E. Beck
Betty L. Beck

OR.246-4378 9/27/2013

George G. Hardesty
Christine Ann Hardesty
0217-0085  5/20/1982

Nancy Jane Raper
OR.0278-4209  9/10/2021

Gary E. Buzzard
Karen l. Buzzard

0249-0416  11/13/1990
Karen F. Conkle

OR.0265-4888  10/25/2018

Amy L. Eyler, Co-Trustee
Tricia A. Acord, Co-Trustee
OR.0292-3655  6/17/2025

Glenn A. Vance
Anita L. Vance

OR.0204-0569  4/25/2008

Allen W. Yoder
OR.228-2987  9/29/2011

Glenn A. Vance
Anita L. Vance

OR.0204-0569  4/25/2008

Kelly Hochstetler
OR.0275-6934  2/22/2021

Scott A. Lester
Bonnie Lester

OR.0274-2727  10/27/2020

Janice A. Belden, Trustee
OR.0286-4544  9/5/2023

Joshua J. Tracey
OR.225-3024  5/11/2011

David J. Shrock
Patricia A. Schrock

OR.0172-2084  5/27/2004

Robert Jay Keim
Valerie Ann Keim

OR.0290-3452  11/12/2024

Wesley Scott Maxwell
OR.0198-2584  7/31/2007
OR.0264-5677  7/27/2018

James R. Park
Lynda L. Park

OR.0167-0405  10/3/2003

Brian Bernhart
Erin Bernhart

OR.0286-7263  10/12/2023

Village of Millersburg
OR.169-2030  1/22/2004

Village of Millersburg
OR.169-2030  1/22/2004

Richard D. Bevington
Nancy J. Bevington

OR.0269-3237  10/1/2019

Kimberly H. Miller, Trustee
OR.0292-6107  7/24/2025

Benjamin T. Belden
Lindsy R. Belden

OR.0289-0732  6/21/2024

Jordan M. Stutzman
OR.0286-5787  9/19/2023

Michael L. Gardinsky
Amanda J. Hogue

OR.0084-0757
8/17/2001

Krystal McKinney
OR.0283-0331  9/14/2022

Jamon Mark Hershberger
Rhonda Kay Hershberger
OR.0196-0132  4/10/2007

Andy Schafer
Tammy R. Schafer

OR.0071-0361  4/4/2001

JDM Rentals, LLC
OR.0274-3466  11/3/2020
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Jamon Mark Hershberger
Rhonda Kay Hershberger
OR.0196-0132  4/10/2007

Jamon Mark Hershberger
Rhonda Kay Hershberger
OR.0196-0132  4/10/2007

Jamon Mark Hershberger
Rhonda Kay Hershberger
OR.0196-0132  4/10/2007

Jamon Mark Hershberger
Rhonda Kay Hershberger
OR.0196-0132  4/10/2007

Lucinda J. Sigrist
OR.0284-3907  2/9/2023

Kurt E. Cline
Jodeanne L. Cline

OR.0167-0880  10/10/2003

Kurt E. Cline
Jodeanne L. Cline

0272-0100  2/21/1996

Holmes-Wayne Electric
Cooperative, Inc.

122-343  4/22/1949
(see Corp Bk 1-24

3/30/1959)

KTM Warehousing, Inc.
OR.178-430  2/7/2005

Keith Mullet
OR.0278-0680  8/4/2021

Joas Swartzentruber
OR.36-371  8/4/1999

Village of Millersburg
OR.187-26  2/27/2006

The Village of Millersburg
128-228  6/18/1953

JSJM Holdings, LLC
OR.0273-1991  8/6/2020

Amazing Grace Baptist Temple
OR.175-1542  9/30/2004
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Andy Schafer
Tammy R. Schafer

OR.0071-0361  4/4/2001

John Hinkle
DV.81-521  6/5/1915

Cynthia S. Reiheld, co-trustee
Janet L. Flickinger, co-trustee

OR.0264-5296  7/25/2018

Cynthia S. Reiheld, co-trustee
Janet L. Flickinger, co-trustee

OR.0264-5296  7/25/2018

Cynthia S. Reiheld, co-trustee
Janet L. Flickinger, co-trustee

OR.0264-5296  7/25/2018

Marvin Dennis Wheeler, Trustee
OR.0180-0495  5/13/2005
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Reuben Schlabach
Sara Etta Schlabach

OR.0273-3815  8/24/2020

Eli A. Miller
OR.0262-4398  1/8/2018
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David G
erber

M
arcia G

erber

O
R.0134-0375  1/6/2003

Matthew C. M
axwell

Jennifer L. M
axwell

OR.0215-0561  12/3/2009
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Cory A. Vance
Heather M. Vance

OR.0269-3644  10/7/2019
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4 Amerigo Holdings, Ltd.

OR.0249-7313  9/5/2014

Myron A. Hershberger
OR.0250-1610  9/29/2014

Timothy Mast
OR.0248-4169  4/23/2014

David Peight
Suzanne Peight

OR.0250-5299  11/10/2014

Mark E. Hershberger
Miriam Hershberger

OR.0246-5527  10/15/2013

Deborah R. Scholl, trustee

OR.0251-2670  1/20/2015
Deborah R. Scholl, trustee

OR.0251-2670  1/20/2015

Dwendell D. Miller
Emily R. Miller

OR.0285-0489  4/3/2023

Dwendell D. Miller
Emily R. Miller

OR.0285-0489  4/3/2023

Dwendell D. Miller
Emily R. Miller

OR.0285-0489  4/3/2023

Robert Lynn Morrison
Diana Lee Morrison

OR.0250-2270  10/6/2014

Judith Ann Duncan
OR.0277-1022  5/20/2021

Village of Millersburg

OR.0025-0806  2/9/1999

EntrustAcquisitions, LLC
OR.0277-3110  6/14/2021

Village of Millersburg
DV.188-935  10/7/1974

(see DV.65-27 for description)

Eli A. Miller
OR.0262-4398  1/8/2018

Laura Augsburger
John M. Pierson

OR.0249-2792  7/14/2014

Mary L. Gindlesberger, trustee
OR.209-2840  3/25/2009

Gregory L. Conner
0278-0641  6/13/1997

OR.0253-2450  8/12/2015

Sara D. Hales
OR.0253-3009  8/18/2015

Stephen Eiler

Katherine Laura Eiler

OR.0253-5311

 9/14/2015

Ryan L. Smith
Rebekah E. Smith

OR.0253-5595  9/17/2015

Ryan L. Smith
Rebekah E. Smith

OR.0253-5595  9/17/2015

Elmer Jr. Brown
Katie Brown

OR.0254-0163
10/13/2015

Elmer Jr. Brown
Katie Brown

OR.0254-0163
10/13/2015

Michael G. Kessinger
Debra A. Kessinger

OR.0254-4257  12/7/2015

Ronda P. Steimel, trustee

OR.0254-7055  1/5/2016

David E. Crilow

Valerie K. Crilow

OR.0292-6656  7/31/2025

Stanton R. Miller
Deborah S. Miller

OR.0256-4078  6/7/2016
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Chrysalis Properties Limited
OR.0257-7086  10/12/2016

Donald E. Dowling
Ashley M. Dowling

OR.0283-2774  10/13/2022

Thomas P. Bernard, co-trustee
Margaret M. Bernard, co-trustee

OR.0261-4652  9/28/2017

Catherine C. Clark

OR.0179-0079  3/24/2005

OR.0258-1358  10/31/2016

Catherine C. Clark

OR.0179-0079  3/24/2005

OR.0258-1358  10/31/2016

Ruby Baird
OR.0258-1688  11/2/2016

Ruby Baird
OR.0258-1688  11/2/2016

Ruby Baird
OR.0258-1688

11/2/2016

Jonathon N. Lotut

Molly K. Lotut

OR.0288-4792  5/1/2024

Kelly A. Davis
OR.0258-3567  11/28/2016

Lucinda J. Sigrist
OR.0284-3907  2/9/2023

Lucinda J. Sigrist
OR.0284-3907  2/9/2023

All Ohio Rentals, LLC
OR.0284-6976

3/20/2023

Adam J. Garver
Ciera L. Garver

OR.0259-1252  1/31/2017

Adam J. Garver
Ciera L. Garver

OR.0259-1272  1/31/2017

Douglas E. Schmucker

OR.0259-5802  4/4/2017

Xiao Zhen Jiang
OR.0260-2773  5/30/2017

Katelyn Arnold
Trevor Arnold

OR.0282-0117  6/17/2022
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Magna Ram, Ltd.
OR.0261-0338  8/3/2017

Cheryl L. Craig
OR.0261-0923  8/11/2017
OR.0286-0434  7/6/2023

Millersburg Tire Service, Inc.
0232-0853  10/23/1986
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Ten Twenty Three Investments, LLC
OR.0282-4842  8/12/2022

Thomas M. Shelton
Terri M. Shelton

OR.0182-0292  7/29/2005

Daniel Brien Newsome
Eugena L. Newsome

OR.0173-0355  6/15/2004

Rosanne Rinfret
252-31  7/2/1991

Douglas Banbury, co-trustee
Jill Shawd, co-trustee

Julie Robinson, co-trustee
OR.0271-7000  4/29/2020

Michele R. Mullet
OR.0193-0453  11/17/2006

Jordan Properties, LLC
OR.0286-0954  7/17/2023

Brian L. Weber, Trustee
OR.0284-3957  2/10/2023

Rene J. Weber
185-574 11/19/1973

OR.208-1942  1/12/2009

Millersburg Methodist Community Church
OR.0286-1932  7/27/2023

Donald L. McCluggage
Kristy McCluggage

OR.0061-0171  10/26/2000

TFS Land, LLC
OR.0287-0876  10/31/2023

Brian Scott Pringle
Lori Sue Pringle

276-997  2/3/1997

Ronnie Coblentz
OR.0279-3489  11/22/2021

Jay P. Barnhart
OR.105-346  2/28/2002

OR.219-1456  7/14/2010

Tamara R. McDowell
OR.0015-0530  8/28/1998
OR.0288-5096  5/6/2024

Terri L. Brillhart
0228-0023  7/12/1985

OR.0264-4336  7/13/2018

Meagen L. Goudy, co-trustee
Brandon W. Goudy, co-trustee

OR.0272-6631  7/9/2020

David E. Crilow
Valerie K. Crilow

216-149   2/1/1982

Terri Lee, trustee
OR.246-6019  10/18/2013

Paul D. Tennefoss
Alice A. Tennefoss

OR.0152-0228  6/9/2003

Thomas Eugene Wengerd
Marilyn Faye Wengerd

OR.0207-2786  11/14/2008
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Richard D. Croskey
Eloise S. Croskey

0243-0653  6/8/1989
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David J. Miller
Ruth A. Miller

OR.228-2536  9/27/2011

Ivan R. Miller
OR.244-2819  6/28/2013

Donald W. Goudy, Trustee
OR.0196-3468  5/16/2007
OR.0289-7214  9/25/2024

Lavonne L. Jones
0203-0604  10/16/1978

0232-0238  9/4/1986
OR.205-2394  7/11/2008

Bruce E. Martin
Pamela L. Martin

OR.0283-6968  12/8/2022

Clarence Lemar Denlinger
Nicole L. Denlinger

OR.0278-3138  8/302021

George Moritz
Vicky Moritz

0236-0142  8/6/1987
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MTS Land Company, LLC
OR.0262-6216  2/1/2018

Daniel Gingerich
Jaylin Daniel Miller

OR.0293-4770  10/8/2025

Keith E. Berner, co-trustee
Deborah S. Berner, co-trustee

OR.0263-3826  4/4/2018

Phillip J. Money
Misti D. Money

OR.0266-0248  11/26/2018

Holmes County Holdings, Ltd.
OR.0266-2460  12/20/2018

Holly Martin Miller
260-457  6/25/1993
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Brian R. Barbey
Heidi R. Barbey

OR.171-696  4/5/2004
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Amanda Ackerman
OR.0289-2448  7/19/2024

Leon L. Raber
Lisa J. Raber

OR.0273-6225  9/17/2020

Faith Bible Church, Inc.
234-420  3/6/1987

Faith Bible Church, Inc.
208-113   11/30/1979
208-410     1/8/1990

Faith Bible Church, Inc.
0203-0182  8/29/1978

Doug Cooper

OR.120-976  8/21/2002

Doug Cooper
269-501  7/21/1995
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Simon Zachary Yoder
Katie Elizabeth Yoder

OR.0289-5690  9/3/2024

Fairland Acres, Ltd.
OR.186-2143  2/8/2006

Timothy E. McDowell
OR.12-468  7/13/1998
OR.15-520   8/28/1998
OR.15-528   8/28/1998

Brad C. Olsen
Shannon R. Olsen

OR.0271-7019  4/29/2020

Douglas Banbury, co-trustee
Jill Shawd, co-trustee

Julie Robinson, co-trustee
OR.0271-7000  4/29/2020

Douglas Banbury, co-trustee
Jill Shawd, co-trustee

Julie Robinson, co-trustee
OR.0271-7000  4/29/2020

Norman N. Yoder, Jr.
Marianna J. Yoder

OR.0280-2645  2/9/2022

Sharon L. Ross, Trustee
OR.0289-1203  6/27/2024

Alvin D. Hershberger
Ruth Etta Hershberger

OR.0207-0683  10/8/2008

Joseph P. Cross
Carolyn L. Cross

0248-0930  10/9/1990

Joseph P. Cross
Carolyn L. Cross

0248-0930  10/9/1990

Jane Hall
OR.246-4691  10/2/2013

Snyder Brothers Property, LLC
OR.240-2071  12/28/2012
OR.240-2073  12/28/2012

Genaro Gomez Sica
Marcela Ajanel

OR.0292-1535  5/16/2025
Paul A. Troyer
Betty A. Troyer

0239-0044  5/16/1988

Stephen J. Waltman
Arlene F. Waltman

0253-0259  10/28/1991

Paul A. Troyer
Betty A. Troyer

0239-0044  5/16/1988

James D. Miller
OR.229-3130  11/18/2011

Gary A. Strouse
Carol A. Strouse

OR.0107-0239  3/14/2002

Brian L. Raber
Saraetta R. Raber

OR.0267-2645  4/2/2019

Douglas Banbury, co-trustee
Jill Shawd, co-trustee

Julie Robinson, co-trustee
OR.0271-7000  4/29/2020

JDM Rentals, LLC
OR.0265-3643

10/10/2018

Heather Dawn Wright, trustee
OR.0264-4489  6/15/2018

R & J Car Care, Inc.
OR.229-887  10/20/2011

Jacob E. Hammond
Kendrra J. Hammond

OR.0291-4169  3/11/2025

Sarah M. Leighty, Co-Trustee
Rachel M. Miller, Co-Trustee

Jacob E. Hammond, Co-Trustee
OR.0289-0140  6/14/2024

Sarah M. Leighty, Co-Trustee
Rachel M. Miller, Co-Trustee

Jacob E. Hammond, Co-Trustee
OR.0289-0140  6/14/2024

Heather D. Wright
OR.190-1969  7/24/2006

Eastland Development Company, Inc. ?

DV.0158-0482  6/2/1966

Antje Carina Della Gola Bigliotti
Ivo Alois Della Gola Bigliotti
OR.215-2766  12/30/2009

Antje Carina Della Gola Bigliotti
Ivo Alois Della Gola Bigliotti
OR.215-2766  12/30/2009

Antje Carina Della Gola Bigliotti
Ivo Alois Della Gola Bigliotti
OR.215-2766  12/30/2009

Phillip J. Money
Misti D. Money
OR.0266-0248

11/26/2018

Ronda P. Steimel, trustee

OR.233-1703  4/16/2012

Robert Hallman Jr.
Pamela Hallma

OR.0286-5255  9/13/2023

Weber's Ferndale Farm, LLC
OR.246-4204  9/26/2013

Weber's Ferndale Farm, LLC
OR.0246-4204  9/26/2013

Weber's Ferndale Farm, LLC
OR.0246-4204  9/26/2013

Ruby M. Miller
OR.0246-6596  10/28/2013
OR.0289-5350  8/29/2024
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WKLM Radio Inc.
OR.0118-0891  7/29/2002

Robert Lynn Morrison
Diana Lee Morrison

OR.0250-2314  10/6/2014

Mast Holdings, LLC

OR.0263-1958  3/12/2018
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Robert Lynn Morrison and Diana Lee Morrison
OR.0250-2318  10/6/2014

Robert Lynn Morrison
Diana Lee Morrison

OR.0284-7292  3/24/2023

Dora Beechy
Ada Mae Beechy

OR.0279-3159  11/17/2021

Heidi C. Toye
Andrew Toye

OR.0281-6852  6/10/2022

Heidi C. Toye
Andrew Toye

OR.0281-6852  6/10/2022

Mast Rentals, LLC
OR.0252-2377  5/15/2015

Holmes County Holdings, Ltd.
OR.0252-5625  6/24/2015

Atlee J. Troyer
Viola Troyer

OR.0289-4709  8/21/2024

John Clarence Imhoff
Christena Imhoff

OR.0253-6948  10/5/2015

Julie A. Kick
Albert J. Miller

OR.0254-0573  10/1/2015

Christopher M. Sieverdes, trustee; Brad C. Olsen and Shannon R. Olsen

OR.0254-1281  10/29/2015; OR.0271-7019  4/29/2020
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Duane I. Troyer
Ina R. Troyer

OR.0255-2250  2/18/2016
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Donald G. Hammond, co-trustee

Nancy A. Miller, co-trustee

OR.0255-3794  3/8/2016

Donald G. Hammond, co-trustee
Nancy A. Miller, co-trustee
OR.0255-3794  3/8/2016

BDS Star, LLC
OR.0256-1459  5/6/2016

Christy M. Raber
OR.0257-3925  9/2/2016

Catherine C. Clark
OR.0179-0079  3/24/2005

OR.0258-1358  10/31/2016

Catherine C. Clark
OR.0179-0079  3/24/2005

OR.0258-1358  10/31/2016

David Edward Golden, trustee
Donna Marie Golden, trustee
OR.0258-3454  11/10/2016

Keith E. Berner, co-trustee
Deborah S. Berner, co-trustee

OR.0258-6761  1/3/2017

Thomas J. Mader
Marianne M. Mader

OR.0259-0026  1/12/2017
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Douglas E. Schmucker
OR.0259-5802  4/4/2017

Alan M. Hawkins
Paula R. Hawkins

OR.0259-7189
4/25/2017

Alan M. Hawkins
Paula R. Hawkins

OR.0259-7189
 4/25/2017

Myron A. Hershberger
OR.0250-1610  9/29/2014
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Village of Millersburg
OR.0025-0810  2/9/1999

Heather Sprang, trustee

OR.0261-2534  9/1/2017

Phillip Ritchey
Evelyn L. Ritchey

OR.0283-6586  12/5/2022

Conner R. Lee
Mackenzie A. Lee

OR.0282-4259  8/4/2022

Heather Dawn Wright, trustee
OR.0264-4489  6/15/2018

Kombian Gbaruk
Benedicta Gbaruk

OR.0282-5678  8/19/2022
PF Simple Pleasures, LLC
OR.0273-6831  9/18/2020

Hannah Y. Yoder
David Ray Yoder
Mary Esta Yoder

OR.0292-5555  7/16/2025

Kyle B. Beachy
Megan E. Stryker

OR.0270-5753  1/23/2020

LuAnn Reutter
Megan Stryker

OR.0286-2493  8/7/2023

Group 241, LLC
OR.0282-0900  6/28/2022

Group 241, LLC
OR.0271-2918  3/16/2020

Green Hills, LLC
OR.0185-2699  12/29/2005

Brittany A. Schmucker
OR.0274-2172  10/21/2020

Kyle J. Schlabach
OR.0272-5020  6/23/2020

Daniel A. Weaver
Teressa M. Weaver

OR.0278-7282 10/15/2021

Adam Hershberger
OR.0278-7372  10/18/2021

Church of Christ of Millersburg, Ohio
0151-0356  11/5/1963

OR.0137-0247  1/31/2003

Timothy E. McDowell
OR.0283-0878

 9/21/2022

Carol C. Martin
OR.0199-2587  9/14/2007

Daniel M. Hartzler
Dorothy A. Hartzler

OR.0284-1976  1/11/2023

David Gerber
Marcia Gerber

OR.0134-0375  1/6/2003

Antje Carina Della Gola Bigliotti
Ivo Alois Della Gola Bigliotti
OR.0215-2766  12/30/2009

Christopher M. Sieverdes, trustee
OR.0254-1281  10/29/2015
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Board of Education of the
Millersburg-Hardy Village School District

DV.0099-0134  12/18/1929

M5 Heritage Holdings, LLC
OR.0293-2892  9/16/2025

Barry R. Sprang
Rita J. Sprang
OR.0257-509
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Brambly Hedge Knoll Condominium
0276-0035  11/5/1996
0276-0039  11/5/1996

OR.184-3100  11/18/2005
OR.0199-0888  8/24/2007

Micah J. Weaver
OR.0288-0354  2/21/2024

Robert Lanchman, Co-Trustee
Melissa D. Lanchman, Co-Trustee

OR.0285-2630  5/1/2023

Sand Run Rentals, Ltd.
OR.0285-6019  6/13/2023

Traci L. Bultemeier, Successor Trustee
OR.0287-3095  12/5/2023

DDJK Investments, LLC
OR.0290-2261  10/24/2024

Edwin Raber
Melanie S. Raber

OR.0286-6528  9/29/2023

TFS Land, LLC
OR.0287-0876 10/31/2023

Chad J. Beal
Dawn C. Beal

OR.0289-5302 8/28/2024
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RJ Schlabach Holdings, LLC
OR.0290-1373  10/15/2024

Eldon R. Yoder
Jennifer H. Yoder
Matthew J. Erb
Jolene H. Erb

OR.0290-1231  10/11/2024

Jeffrey R. Yoder
Ruth A. Yoder

OR.0290-1530  10/16/2024

Christopher L. Miller
Leah D. Miller

OR.0290-1544  10/16/2024

Joshua D. Yoder
Heidi G. Yoder

OR.0290-1533  10/16/2024

Reuben M. Schlabach
Sara Etta Schlabach

OR.0290-0928  10/8/2024

Nancy E. Schlabach, Trustee
OR.0290-1087  10/10/2024

Monroe A. Miller
Carol R. Miller

OR.0291-0752  1/21/2025

Jared M. Miller
Ruth J. Miller

OR.0291-0763  1/21/2025

Joshua P. Tennefoss
Victoria R. Tennefoss

OR.0290-3521  11/12/2024

Reuben A. Mast
Lena J. Mast

OR.0291-3097  2/24/2025

Daniel M. Schmidt
Elizabeth G. Schmidt

OR.0290-1194  10/11/2024

Raymond Miller, Jr.
Leah Miller

OR.0290-0992  10/9/2024

Raymond Miller, Jr.
Leah Miller

OR.0290-0992  10/9/2024

Nathaniel P. Yoder
Ruby G. Yoder

OR.0290-2269  10/25/2024

David L. Miller
Mindy M. Miller

OR.0290-0989  10/9/2024INLEGI Ranch, LLC
OR.0290-1415  10/15/2024

Village of Millersburg
per ORC 711.07 5/16/1978

Lora Bjorlin
OR.0291-1909  2/6/2025

Mose D. Nisley
Alma B. Nisley

OR.0290-0932  10/8/2024

Drue T. Weber
OR.0291-5712  4/4/2025

Rene J. Weber
OR.0273-1380  7/31/2020

Samantha Rain Hershberger
OR.0293-2228  9/8/2025

Kyle B. Beachy
Megan E. Stryker

OR.0293-2206  9/8/2025

Brandon L. Miller
OR.0293-2381  9/9/2025

Ryan A. Keim
OR.0293-2210  9/8/2025

Revamp Investments LLC
OR.0293-2402  9/9/2025

Wesley McElravy
Heidi McElravy

OR.0293-0865 8/21/2025

Reuben M. Schlabach
Sara Etta Schlabach

OR.0293-3050  9/17/2025

Star Investment
Holdings, Ltd.

OR.0293-3052  9/17/2025

Star Investment Holdings, Ltd.
OR.0293-3052  9/17/2025

Star Investment Holdings, Ltd.
OR.0293-3057  9/17/2025

Star Investment Holdings, Ltd.
OR.0293-3052  9/17/2025

Star Investment Holdings, Ltd.
OR.0293-3052  9/17/2025

Merlin D. Yoder
OR.0293-5143  10/14/2025

Duane I. Troyer
Ina R. Troyer

OR.0293-5145  10/14/2025
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LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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